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Friority: June 17, 1999

This is Lo certify, that

has applied for a permit

and a permit is AFpROT/ED

BENEFICIAIJ USE

INDUSTRTAI,

State ofldaho
Department of Water Resources

NO. 35-08791

Maximum Diversion Rat,e:

TRIPLE C CONCRETE INC
PO BOX 95
RUPERT ID 83350
Lo appropriate water from: GROUNDWATER

for development of water as follows:

PERTOD OF USE RATE OF DIVERSION

0L/0L to t2/3r 2.sO CFS

Permit To Appropriate Water

2.50 CFS

llEUElVEr"r

sEP I 3 89S
**q:H:Ygf,osourc€r

T.OCATION OF POINT(ST OF DI\ERSISN: LoT 4( NESE),

PIACE OF USE: INDUSTRIAL
TWN RGE SEC

09S 2sE 7 Lot 4 (NESE)

Sec. 7, Township 09S, Range 258
MINIDOKA Count,y

COI{IDITIONS OF APPROVAI, A}ID REI4JARKS

1. Proof of application of water to beneficial use shall be
submitted on or before Septenber 1, 2004.

2. Subject to all prior water rights.
3. Project construction shall corunence within one year from the

date of permit issuance and shatrl proceed diligently to
completion unless it can be shown to the satisfaction of the
Director of the Department of wat,er Resources that delays were
due to circumstances over which permit holder had no control.

4. night holder shaIl comply with the drilling permit
requirements of Sect,ion 42-235, Idaho Code.

5. The right holder shall measure and annually report diversions of
water and/or other pertinent hydrologic and s)fstem information as
required by Section 42-70L, Idaho Code.

6. The issuance of this right does not grant, any right-of-way
or easement acrosg the land of another.

7. water diverted under this righc wir] at, no time be discharged
back to the Snake River

8. Industrial use is for washing gravel.
9. For each acre of pond surface area created in connection with

this righL, the right holder shaIl cease irrigating one acre of
Iand. This condition applies to rand irrigated with water from
the Minidoka rrrigation District or water from any other source.
rf the lands on which this right is used are excluded from the
uinidoka rrrigation District, Lhis right shaII be nuIl and void
unless prior written authorization, including a revised
mitigation p1an, is obtained, from the department.



PAGE 2
State ofldaho

Department of Water Resources

Permit To Appropriate Water
NO. 36-08791

this permit
Witness the

i-rF
/ dav

--"-f

is issued pursuant to the provisions of Sec
signature of the Director, affixed at, Boise

tion 42-204, Idaho Code
, this

of ,r1 1

f"-Karl 
rJ' Dreher' Di rector
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Ir Do,ts Senf to S.O. dU0 2 4 1999

MEMO

FRoM: Allen Merritt Alt- DATE: August 23, rsss

TO: Application for Permit No: 36-08791 & 36_0g792

In the Name of Triple C Concrete

SUBJECT: Review and Recommendation

These two applications propose to divert and use groundwater developed when digging gravel
pits near the Snake $I"t. The groundwater intercipted will be pu*p.d and used to wash the
gravel being mined. water will be recycled through settling ponds.

At each site there will b-e the primary pond and a settling pond; each I acre in area. It is estimated
that evaporation fromthe ponds will be equivalent to inigation of the same area of pond surface.
As mitigation the applicant proposes to cease use of irrigation of the equivalent number of acres
authorized under the MID shares which are appurtenant to the site of tire gravel operation.

Recommendation:

I recommend that these applications be approved subject to the following conditions:

-rym shares on property must be maintained and not leased for use on other land.
-A measuring device must be maintained on the pumps.
-Use is subject to measuring and reporting in the West ESPA Measurement District.
-For each acre of pond created an acre of irrigation must be reduced in the total allowable
to be irrigated with MID shares.
-No discharge.from ponds back to Snake River is authorized.
-May be subject to other county, state and federal requirements.
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RECEIVED

JUL 2 s 899
o'orTH#gy,*.

SOUTH IDAHO PRES.
BURLEY, IDAHO

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIOI.{
County of Caesia

STATE OF IDAHO

Rut,h Holmes, being
is t,he Legals clerk

aa

first duly sworn, d.eposes and s ays
of t,he Sout.h fdaho Press, a dailypublished aE, Burley, Id.aho, in the counLy aforesaid andpaper is of general circulation t,herein Deponent, furt,he

LhaE t.he print,ed notice at,Lached. hereLo was duly pL

r tbe
the

according t,o l-aw i-n the regular editi ons of t,he SouE.
Press for ecuLive week (s), commencing w I $s8:r9-%-ana ir,h t,he i s su€.
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"' ffi:rzai
2tg|' i.,, (fnternet) 3U- /

RECIF;VED

iU,''J I i T$$$
le.fefirneni :l i_{iiicr,.: ^o^,,,. ^ -1..'.t."- -, . "-"-'-;

208-436 -937 3

ldenl No.
STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERIVIIT
To appropriate the public waterc of the State.of ldaho

1. Name of Appllcant Trip'le C Concrete, Inc
Phone

Meiling address P0Box95 Rufiert ID q335n

3. Locdonof pointof dhrcrdonb
^lrrlt 1/4. st

addltonalpolnb of dfuersion if anp

Torwlstrb oc Range ?.5 F. Sec 7

1/4, Govt Lot 4_ 
,8.M., l.ri n i doka

2. Sourca of water supply qroundwater
which is a tributary of N/A

in the 1/4,

County;

vyea
I
r-roun

.{. Water n{ll b€ used for

Arnount 2'5 cFS
the following purposes:

tor Industrial t4zt
(cf,r

Arnount
(cfr

Arnouril

q ur-fcrt pcr ennum)
purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

(both dates inclusive)

(both datas inctusive)
br

or ecr+frcl p...nnrrrr)
for to (both dates inclusive)

to_ - (both dates inclusive)(sfs
Arnount

or aqc-fecl per amum)

(cfr
Amount

s*n-frot prr mnum)

(cfr c r+,hrt pcr errnrm)

5. T0tal quantity tro be appropriated b (a) _ 2 .5 CFS

6. Proposeddivertingworks: ffi

(ctt
Amount

f rcrr-f.cl p.r aulrrn)
lor

for purposes from 

-to 

(both daters inclusive)
for purposes from to- (both dates inclusive)

a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source

b. Heightof Sr4edam _ llA

and/or (b)
acre leet p€r annum

Electric Pumo

feet active reservoir capacity __ acre_feet; total

feet

reservoir capacrty_ acre-feet
c. Proposed well diameter is NA lnches; proposed oepth of weit b
d. ls ground water with a temperature of greater than gs'F being soughr?
c.lf wullis atready Drllllng firm

Wellwas drilled

7. Thns reqdred for comprerion of vrcrks and appricarion of water to
8. Deo:rlpflon of proposed uses (ifinlgation only, go to item $:

Drilling Permit No.--
%

proposed beneficial use is 5 yean (minimum I year)

(.1

a. Hydropower; shour totar feet of head and proposed capacity in KW
b. Stockrmtsring; lkil number and kind of livestock.

c. Munidpali show nams of municipality.

d. Domesdc; show number of households.

Pumn qroun d water from manmacle. Other;describe
non-consumnt e nond to wa 'lant for S a liphr$llv.lve u e a s recvc r0uo a sett no non on s are

a

uc an re ocate



U,. De€*rlp$on of plece of us€:

.h. ttwaper b for inlgaOon, lndbate at ;e in each subdivision ln ttre tabulation be'

. b. lf nuter b used for othar rurposes, place a synrbol of lhe use (e xample: D for Dome.sfic) in the corresponding place of
usc bslow. See lnstsucfions for standard rymbols.

TVYP NGE sEc fiE ?tw sw SE TOTALS
s

-s
E M

9S 25E 7 I
'-ol+

Total number of acres to be inigated

10. p€scrib€ any otler water righb used for
Irrioation District l]ater Rioh

the same purposes as described above. Pronerty al so has l,linicloka
t used for farminq of unmined area.

11. i. Who owns the prop€rty at the point of diversion? Lorraine Coats a d f
b. Who arns lhe land to bc lnigated or place of use?

ne a san s a o 0atsra

c. lf tfie property b owned by a penson other than the applicant, describe he anangement enabling the applicant to make
, Srb liliqg:

12. Rennarks; lrlon _ 'l

Di stri ct r ga on vra er connec to this nronert.y. It is estimated that evar;oration
f rom Aorrrox. 1 acre nond and a 1 acre setilina nond is eoual to 2 acres of farm use
consumnti 0n as mitioation,2 acres of the MID rrlater Riqht wi I I not be used.

13- tlAp OF PROPOSED PROJECT REGI IRED - Attach an 8%'x11' map clearly Hent'Sing the proposed point of diversion,
place of use, section #, township & range. (A photocopy of a USGS 7.i minute topographic quadrangte map b prefened.)

BE IT KNOWT{ trat he undersigned- hepby makes this applicaton for permlt to appropriate the public waters
of the State of ldaho as herein set fortr.

,0^t,A*'t

Recefued
Feo $
PuHicelion prepared by

Data
eceipted by

Sign Applicant (and tille, lf applicable)

#
Published in
DatePublicalion approved

Date

check by

3/ A9,>a/
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FROM:
DATE:
REs

ItTE}IO To FIIJE
Georgia Satterlee
23 June t999
(2) Applications for permit

corey and r met and discussed the applications with Davidcoates, President.of.Triple rcr concrete. The permit applicationsare for an (1) existing gravel excavating planf and a (2) proposedgravel pIant.
Both applications call to a groundwater source to wash thegravel' The groundwater is from ihe excavated ponds that .r.ry i,depth. The water recycles through the ponds in order to washgravel. The arnount of water appfi6a for was calculated from thecapacity of the. electric pump wtiicn is rated at 12oo gpn.The property is rocated within the snake River g-;sin. Theland not being rnined is irrigated with ui"ia"r." irrig;tion Districtwater. we discussed the sRB Moratori"r-;;e-i,;=iiuiiitv-.iconsumptive use. Mr. coates says since th; {rounawater isrecycled, the use of the water is no-n-con=umptive Jna nost of theloss is in evaporation.
However, if there is question of consumptive use, he wourdlike to propose ln:.rnitigation of une equivitent imount of MrDshares/acreage relative t,o the surface area of Lhe ponds. Thesurface .area size of the ponds, existi"g--u"d- proposed, isapproximately 2.0 acres.

2lAO,xt1 t



We *Wnffirr**a#u*.
P.O. Box 95

224nffit Avenue
Rupert,Idaho 83350

?CI8-4364371
Fax * t0&136.9331

June 16, 1999

Georgia Satterlee
Southern Idaho Regional Office
Idaho Dept. of Water Resources
1341 Filmore St.
Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-3380

President

mFia,:i\.'*Ti
{^{, :.1 : :" ' 1 *" "'

Re: Water Permit Application

Dear Georgia,

I appreciate your time and help in cornpleting these applications. I have incorporated
your suggestions into these applications and submit ii for your approval. please call if
there are further questions.

3l aa*^



COlTfi'ltICATIOlt DOCI'ITEIITATIOIT

IDWR hployee/Agent ceorqia Satterlee

DATE CUSTOMER
June 7, 7999 2:43pm David Coates

SIIBJBCT: Triple C Concrete, fnc.
phone ca77 (.) walk-in (x)

. Today, Corey and r discussed the application for permit withDavid coates. Apprication subnitted or i-9 May Lgg9, r wrote aletter on 21- May L999, returning the applicatio-n ana cnecr.After much discussion, it rooks -is if two application forpermits would suffice the situation. The first .pt'f-i".tion wouldcall to the cur.rent operation in Lot 4 NESEI or 'iection 7; nh;second appricatlgn rgourd appease the projected prans. i.e. th" ;;;pond(s) in the NWSET of Section 7.
The MrD shares could be mitigated (the ponds could beconsidered consumptive, the size is z6o,x24o't : j_.-1 acre).

-.>raAxa



I

RESOI.UTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

TRIPLE C CONCRETE, INC.

RESOLVED, That David C Coats, be given authority to apply for any permit and water
right as deemed necessary by him, for the purpose of gravel mining in the pit owned by Triple C
Concrete, Inc. which is located described as Township 95 Range 25 E Sec 7 in Minidoka iounty,
submitted to this meeting, be and it hereby is accepted that water rights and/or permits be
obtained and signed for by David C Coats in the name and in behalf of this Corporation.

I, M. Gene Hansen, do hereby certi8/ that I am the duly elected and qualified Secretary
and the keeper of the records and corporated seal of Triple C Concrete, Inc., a corporation
organized and exiting under the laws of the State of Idaho, an that the above is a true and a
conect copy of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors thereof,
convened and held in accordance with law and the Bylaws of said Corporation on June l,lggg,
and that such resolution is now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,I have affixed by name as and the
Corpora,lg seal of said Corporation to be hereunto affixed 1999
o'5, E r"

4 t-'.-" ' (.1 '---"'n,.:

Secretary
[il

C

,2L Ap r> a



0 6 f-L\t A
(at

of Triple C Concrete, Inc. to apply for any
mining as per agreement.

give permission to David C Coats, president

and

.ic\(€ {c
as

(7
e

Lorraine Coats

Witness

Date

rc'?9
Date

\ t- a o>.t



State of Idaho
DBPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
l34L Fillmore Street, Suite 200, Twin Falls,ID g3301-33g0
Phone: (208) 736-3033 FAX: 736-3037(

SOUTHERN REGION

May 2L, 1999
DIRK KBMPTHORNE

GOVERNOR

KARL J. DREHER
DIRECTOR

Triple C Concrete, Inc.
PO Box 95
Rupert, ID. 83350

RE: Application for Permit

Dear Applicant,

On 19 May L999r w€ received the application for permit forgravel washing. Because there are a few items on the applicationthat need to be clari,fied, I arn returning the application fbr pernit
and the check #tzs+ in the amount of $100.00.The first item is the identification of three different,
locations for a well. WiII there be more than one weIl, and where,specifically, wiII the well(s) be? The location for the point ofdiversion needs to have the section, township, range, viittr thequarter-quarter designation plus the lot number. Included is the lotplat map.

Secondly, the use is def ined as trGravel Washingtt. The use will
be changed to either Industrial or Commercial Use lssociated with a
Sand and Gravel Plant. Description of the plant operation wiII be
useful.

Thirdly, the use from a well into a rrmanmade pondrr and rrrecycled
through a settling pondr'. Are these ponds already developed? Whatis the size of each pond, i.e. length, width, depth? wirl the ponds
be lined with any material?

The fourth itern of concern is the statement, trponds are dug and
relocated as machinery is moved periodically to location close to
gravel deposit. fl Where is the re-l-ocation in relationship to the
initial place of use? Please provide a description of how often the
ponds will be moved, and what happens to the original pond(s) ? AI]
the f o ify the

ia1ly,

Georgia
Sr. Wat

erlee
source Agent

s the historical use of the Minidoka
Please provide MID records of thetion use plus the mitigation plan appurtenant to the

The fifth and f

beneficial irr a

em

shares.

Irrigation District shares.

I

hroZ\^,

3 e nFr g/



NOTICE OF APPLICATTONS FOR WATER PERMIT
The following applications have beenpublic waterj ot-Lhe staie ot rdaho:

filed to appropriate the

TRTPLE C CONCRETE TNC
PO BOX 95
RUPERT rD 83350

Source: groundwater
Date Filed: 06 /L7 /9sUse: t/L-12/3L fndustrial (2 .5 cf s)
*Application for pernit ro. 35_08291
Diversion pt(s):
County. 4 (NEl-/ 4sEL/ 4) , so7 , To9s, R25E; Minidoka

Lot

Tota1 Di_version: . 2 .5 cf s
rn: Lot 4 (NEt_/4sE1 /4), so7, To9s, R25E; Minidoka county.
*Application for permit No. 36-08z92
Diversion Pt(s): NW1/4sEL/4t so7, T09s, R25E; Minkdoka county.
Total- Diversion: 2 .5 cf s
rn: Nw1/4sBt/4, so7, TO9s, R25E,. Minidoka county.
The apprications propose to- divert groundwater from'an" frEasternsnake plain aquife-r" iresentry unaei 'Jioratorium ora", d.ated April30th' L993' ine ora6i-uiot= trre-oi-rector to consider on a case-by-case basis applicaii-."= if ii ;;.li- 

"norn tng aevelopment willhave no eff ect 
"-" pri"r- 

""i1".. .ra- f,Jo,r.,arater rights because ofits location, 
^i._n=i.g"irilurrt .o."*ptio., or mitiqation by theapplicanr ro offsef i;t;;y ro othei iigfit* 'ri'.*ounoricant 

hassubmitted a nirigari;;'pG" u"-;;;i -of 
- 
the appricati_ons. Thepermits, if approved, witi be subj'e"l-to a1r pri&-r.t", rights andto the mitig-ation 'pr.". 

. any protest igai.nsi the proposedapplications rnust ue iii"d with in"-oJi.rtrnenf, of water Resources,southern Region, 13ar ririml-re "'ii,",=tr_u1!" 
2oo; Twln Farrs, rD83301 together with u prti"=t fee-#'$zL.oo on oi ueiore August d,1'999 to be considerea uy trre oepartrnenC in its'a!li"=-i;" to grant ordeny any pur-t^ of the' p.opo="o .ppri".tions. (Each apprication

: ; 
nii :'i,3.l3ti:' ?#" :Hii," .,,11. 

f'"ot"= t a n r *,, 
= 

d 
-. i; " s e n d a c op y

Karl J. Dreher, Director
Published in the South fdaho press on O7/Lg & 07 /26/ee.



State of ldaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
l34l Fillmore Stree t, Suite 200, Twin Falls, ID g3301 -3380
Phone: 736-303 3 FAX: 736-3037

SOUTHERNREGION

ATTN DAVE COATS PRESTDENT
TRTPLE C CONCRETE INC
PO BOX 95
RUPERT ID 83350

Re: Application for permit uos. 36-08791 36-087g2
Dear Applicant(s):
The Departrnent of water Resources acknowledges receipt of yourwater riqht apprications ror p"rmit.--''tn" applications have beenassigned the abbve referenced faentiii.cation ;ilil;;] pi_"u=e referto these numbers in all iurrher .;;;;;;.ndence.
This off ice has scheduled 

?g::51]=in-gr the.appf icarions in rhe sourhrdaho press for 07/Ls & 07/26/ss. ; p"ri"a ;f-l;;;.y= forlowinsthe second publication ,lii' ';; jrl"i""u f or the subnittal ofprotests.

rf an application is protested you will be sent a copy of theprotest' The protest inust be re3otveJ before the apptication isapproved or denied. rf the protest i-s not resorved.voruntarily,
;:ffi.::partment will conauct- a confeilnce and/or hearing on rhe

rf an application is not protested, it wilr be forwarded to ourstate office in. about five weeks. state office personner willconduct a complete review prior to rinat processing of theapplication and wirr notily you of the outcorne of this review. rfa permit is issuedr lou wiir-ue seni-..o.py. A.typical processingtine for an unprotested applicati;; G about eight weeks.

::;ffitff"1rf5";,::J:l::". this orrice ir vou have any questions

July L6, Lggg

Very truly yours,

Georgia Satterlee
Water Resource Agent

DIRK KEMPTHORNE
GOVERNOR

KARL J. DREHER
DIRECTOR

GS:mb



FROM:
DATE:
RE!

UEUO TO rILE
Georgia Satterlee
23 June L999
(2) Applications for pernit,

corey and r met and discussed the applications with Davidcoates, president.of.Tripre rrcrr concrete. The permit applicationsare for an (1) existing gravel excavating ptaniand a (z) proposedgravel p1ant.
Both applications call to a groundwater source to wash thegravel' The groundwater is from t--he excavated ponds that .r.ry-i1depth. The water recycres through the ponds ^in oraer to washgravel. The amount of water appli6a for was calculated from thecapacity of the. erectri-c punp wnicn is rated at 1200 gpm.The property is located within the snake River riisin. Therand not being nined is irrigated with ui"ia"r." ir.ig;tion Districtwater' we discussed the sRB Moratorium 

""a-'p"="iuir-id-oiconsumptive use. Mr. coates says =-i"". il; irou'orater isrecycled, the use of the water is no-n-con=unptive a|d most of theloss is in evaporation
However, if there is question of consumptive use, he wouldlike to propose !n:.rnitigaLion of the equivarent amount of MrDshares/acreage relative to the surface area of the ponds. Thesurface area size of the ponds, existlng--""J- proposed, isapproxirnately 2. O acres.

a/^ ,n a*nr



ffi,r/,i. "Wuffirw #n*,
P.O. Box 95

224Rfad Avenue
Rupert, tdaho 89350

t0H3e,9373
FBx * ?08-436.93ff?

June 16, 1999

Georgia Satterlee
Southern Idaho Regional Office
Idaho Dept. of,'Water Resources
i341 Filmore St.
Twin Falls, Idaho 93301-3380

President

mFnSiv:B
t4.a</"

;jt],i ','j rlili
;'.-:r i ' i t"'r

lcl;eil:::l:: :. "'.-' :'i ' ':'i:';ii3t
':r. .. r J '|.' Fn

Re: Water Permit Application

Dear Georgia,

I appreciate your tinne and help in completing these applications. I have incorporated
your suggestions into these applications and iubmit it ior your approval. please call ifthere are further questions.

; t7*^3t



COT,IITTUNICATION DocI'uErmATIoIT

IDFR Employee/A9ent

CUSTOMER
David Coates

DATE
June 7t t999 2:43pm

SIIBJECT: Triple C Concrete, Inc.
phone ca77 (.) walk-in (x)

Today, corey and r discusse$ the apprication for permit withDavid coates. Application submitted on 19 May L999, I wrote aretter on 21 May t?9s, returning the applicati;; ;; check.After rnuch discussion, it looks -i= if two ipplication forpermits wourd suffice the situation. The first .pf,t-i-".tion wouldcarr to the cur.rent operation in Lot 4 NESET or'!'ection -i; -T;;
second applicatlgn rgould appease the projected piJ"; i.e. th" ;;;pond(s) in the NWSE+ of Section 7.The MrD shares could be mitigated (the ponds courd beconsidered consumptive, the size is 2-oorx24o} : l_.-L acre) .

-)tAnN^



RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

TRIPLE C CONCRETE, INC.

RESOLVED, That David C Coats, be given authority to apply for any permit and water
right as deemed necessary by him, for the purpose of gravel mining in the pit owned by Triple C
Concrete, Inc. which is located described as Township 95 Range 25 E Sec 7 in Minidoka iounty,
submitted to this meeting, be and it hereby is accepted that water rights and/or permits be
obtained and signed for by David C Coats in the name and in behaliof this Corporation.

I, M. Gene Hansen, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected and qualified Secretary
and the keeper of the records and corporated seal of Triple C boncrete, Inc., a corporation
organized and exiting under thO laws of the State of ldaho, an that the above is a true and a
correct copy of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors thereof,
convened and held in accordance with law and the Bylaws of said Corporation on June l, 1999,
and that such resolution is now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed by name as and the
Corporalg seal of said Corporation to be hereunto affixed

ary
/! 1999

_) .t
4..c

d

t:

['l

| 
^.'Y

Secretary

r\
r). "

31^ /)P t> a ,



or'. [\tA C.:
of Triple C Concrete, Inc. to apply for any
mining as per agreement.

give permission to David C Coats, president

and as needed

.J4(e ((^ (
e ,t)

7

Lorraine Coats Date

Witness Date

-l e nPDa



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
l34l Fillmore street, suite 200, Twin Fallso ID g3301-33g0
Phone: (208) 736-3033 FAX: (208) 736-3037

SOUTHERN REGION

May 21, L999

Georgia
Sr. Wat

DIRK KEMPTHORNE
GOVERNOR

KARLJ. DREHER
DIRECTOR

Triple C Concrete, Inc.
PO Box 95
Rupert, ID. 83350

RE: Application for Permit

Dear Applicant,

on 19 May 1999r w€ received the application for permit forgravel washing. Because there are a few -items on the applicationthat need to be clarified, I am returning the apptication tbr perrnit
and the check #1-254 in the amount of gl_0O.OO.

The first item is the identification of three d.ifferentlocations for a well. will there be more than one we1l, and where,specifically, will the well(s) be? The location for the point ofdiversion needs to have the section, township, range, ,.iitt, thequarter-quarter designation plus the Lot number. - Included is the 1otplat map.
Secondly, the use is defined as rGravel Washingrr. The use wiIIbe changed to either Industrial or Commercial Use lssociated with a

Sand and Gravel Plant. Description of the plant operation will beuseful /
Thirdly, the use from a well into a rrmanmade pondtrandrrrecycled

through a settling pond". Are these ponds already developed? Whatis the size of each pond, i.e. rength, width, aeptl? wili the ponds
be lined with any material?

The fourth item of concern is the statement rrponds are dug andrelocated as machinery is moved period.icall y to location close togravel deposit.tl Where is the re- location in relationship to theinitial place of use? Please provide a description of how often theponds will be moved, and what happens to the ori ginal pond(s) ? All
the toc arJ. fy the

iaIly,

er lee

Pl"ease provide MID records of the
s the nitigation plan appurtenant to the

The fifth and fi na

beneficial i tion use pIurr a
shares.

s the historicaL use of the MinidokaIrrigation District shares.
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source Agent
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